IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

GUS WILKINS, JR.

APPELLANT

V.

MAY 2 9 2008

DEFICE OF THE CLERK COURT OF ARREST

NO. 2007-KA-1643-SCT

APPELLEE

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

MISSISSIPPI OFFICE OF INDIGENT APPEALS W. Daniel Hinchcliff, MS Bar No. 301 North Lamar Street, Suite 210 Jackson, Mississippi 39201 Telephone: 601-576-4200

Counsel for Gus Wilkins, Jr.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

GUS WILKINS, JR.

APPELLANT

V.

NO. 2007-KA-1643-SCT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
FACTS
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT5
ARGUMENT5
ISSUE NO. 1: WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL?
ISSUE NO. 2: WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL?
CONCLUSION8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Ashford v. State, 583 So.2d 1279, 1282 (Miss. 1991)	8
Groseclose v. State, 440 So. 2d 297, 300 (Miss. 1983)	7
Klauk v. State, 940 So.2d 954, 957 (Miss. App. 2006)	6
Lee v. State, 469 So. 2d 1225, 1229-1230 (Miss. 1985)	5
McNeal v. State, 617 So.2d 999, 1009 (Miss.1993)	8
Miley v. State, 935 So.2d 998, 1001 (Miss. 2006)	7
Sheffield v. State, 749 So.2d 123, 127 (Miss.1999)	8
